SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).178/2018

RANGORATH GOKUL PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. (With appln.(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C)No.231/2018.

A copy of the petition be furnished to the standing counsel for the State.

(Sarita Purohit) Court master (Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer