

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.178/2018

RANGORATH GOKUL PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
 (IA No.30004/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.231/2018 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 09-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Mrs.Amandeep Kaur Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr.Abhishek, Adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S.Srivastava, Adv.
 Mrs.Venkita Subramaniam, Adv.
 Mr.Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.
 Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr.Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.
 Mr.Mustaq Salim, Adv.
 Mr.Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
 Mr.Dev Prakash, Adv.
 Mr.Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr.Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.R.Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Manjula Gupta, Adv.

(For Applicant) Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Zulfikar Ali P.S., Adv.
Ms.Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.

(For Applicant) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.A.Shaji, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr.C.K.Sasi, Adv.

(For Intervention) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr.Gopakumar, Adv.

(For Applicant) Mr.Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr.SuviDutt M.S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the third week of July, 2018.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

All applications for impleadment are allowed to the
extent of intervention.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master