

ITEM NO.6+7

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 178/2018

RANGORATH GOKUL PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.30004/2018-STAY APPLICATION[TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE TOP OF THE BOARD])

WITH

W.P.© No.231/2018

(IA NO.102926/2018 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,
 IA NO. 102925/2018 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT,
 IA NO. 95113/2018 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT,
 IA NO. 90966/2018 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT,
 IA NO. 94057/2018 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for Parties:

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatva, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR
 Mr. P. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
 Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
 Ms. Shristi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Zulfiker Ali P.S, AOR
 Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Viren Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Vivekananda B., Adv.
Mr. Varun M., Adv.

Mr. K.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alen Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Kailasnath Pilla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Karthik, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kr. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. Sukumar Patjoshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Somany, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Mr. Sumit Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment is reserved.

I.A. NOS.102925 AND 102926 OF 2018

As prayed, learned counsel is permitted to withdraw the applications and the same are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

**(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**